

1709 27th STREET NICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578 PHONE 678-2311

AGENDA

East Niceville Fire District Commission Meeting 1709 East 27th Street Niceville Florida 32578

Thursday, September 3, 2020

Call to Order Commissioner Ingram

Pledge of Allegiance Commissioner Ingram

Prayer Commissioner Ingram

Minutes of August 11, 2020 Meeting (FINAL DRAFT sent on 08/27/20) Commissioner Tisa

Old Business

Tentative CY 2020 Operating Millage (3.0176 approved 7/14/2020) Commissioner Ingram

- Tentative Ordinance 2020-01

Tentative CY 2020/2021 Budget Commissioner Ingram

- Tentative Ordinance 2020-02

Audit Completion Commissioner McEntire

New Business

Next Meeting: Monday, September 21, 2020 at 6:00 PM (Final Hearing - All attend)

<u>Adjourn</u>